
7. ULUSLARARASI MALTEPE ÜNİVERSİTESİ SAHİL YOLU KOŞUSU
18 Mayıs 2008
Overal Results

Men Overal

Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time
1 2 YOUSSEF BANNIZ 1981 MAR 14:42 0:29:51
2 3 NEGASH ABEBE DUKS 1990 ETH 14:42 0:30:06
3 679 ABDÜLKADIR TÜRK 1976 TUR FENERBAHÇE 14:45 0:30:09
4 390 BEKIR KARAYEL 1982 TUR FENERBAHÇE 14:42 0:30:14
5 247 ABDELLAH MOUHACHE 1979 MAR 14:43 0:30:16
6 6 DEREJE ABIY LEGESSE 1987 ETH 14:42 0:30:18
7 4 ALEXEY GURKIN 1979 RUS 14:42 0:30:21
8 1 IAROSLAV MUSINSCHI 1976 MDA FENERBAHÇE 14:42 0:30:24
9 427 ERCAN MUSLU 1988 TUR 14:42 0:30:44

10 588 SELMANI ABIŞ 1987 TUR 14:42 0:30:55
11 263 AHMET ARSLAN 1986 TUR ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERS 15:17 0:31:16
12 5 ROMAN PRODIUS 1981 MDA 15:02 0:31:17
13 249 SAID ELBAAZOUZI 1975 MAR 14:56 0:31:20
14 579 SERKAN KAYA 1984 TUR DUMLUPINAR ÜNIVERSITESI 15:02 0:31:22
15 658 MEHMET ALİ AKBAŞ DUMLUPINAR ÜNIVERSITESI 14:57 0:31:26
16 371 ARIF DELEN 1988 TUR DUMLUPINAR ÜNIVERSITESI 15:02 0:31:46
17 524 MIKAIL GÜRBÜZ 1987 TUR 15:22 0:33:04
18 272 FAHRI TUNÇTAN 1987 TUR ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERS 15:45 0:33:16
19 261 BÜLENT UZUN 1975 TUR 0:33:16
20 434 FATIH DEMIRDAI 1988 TUR DUMLUPINAR ÜNIVERSITESI 15:42 0:33:32
21 622 EMRULLAH MARAL 1989 TUR KOCAELI ATLETİZM SPOR 16:18 0:33:32
22 429 ERDINÇ EKIN 1988 TUR KIRIKHAN SPOR KULÜBÜ 15:44 0:34:03
23 433 FURKAN BOYAN 1974 TUR KIRIKHAN SPOR KULÜBÜ 16:07 0:34:03
24 654 NURETTIN KAPLAN 1983 TUR TRABZONSPOR KULÜBÜ 16:28 0:34:07
25 266 MAHMUT URUÇLU 1988 TUR ADNAN MENDERES UNIVERS 16:17 0:34:07
26 652 IDRIS GÜLEÇ 1984 TUR TRABZONSPOR KULÜBÜ 16:28 0:34:07
27 653 RAMAZAN IŞMEL 1987 TUR TRABZONSPOR KULÜBÜ 16:18 0:34:45
28 687 ZEKERIYA KORKMAZ 1979 TUR KIRIKHAN SPOR KULÜBÜ 16:56 0:34:56
29 1510 MANSURI YÜKSEL 1970 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 16:45 0:34:57
30 665 ISMAIL KÖSEIBIŞ 1967 TUR 17:07 0:35:28
31 389 BAYRAM YEL 1969 TUR 17:07 0:35:42
32 1506 TOLGA SARI 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. E. 16:49 0:36:03
33 1509 ŞENER ŞAHIN 1971 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 17:18 0:36:11
34 617 YÜCEL AYDIN 1979 TUR 17:30 0:36:29
35 598 TAYFUN CARLI 1962 TUR 17:43 0:36:43
36 404 CELAL KILIÇ 1987 TUR DUMLUPINAR ÜNIVERSITESI 17:33 0:36:52
37 1507 ÜMIT GÖKHAN 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. E. 17:51 0:36:55
38 126 EMIN AKSOY 1968 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 17:33 0:36:57
39 19 DENISLAV DIMITROV 1992 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 18:50 0:37:09
40 528 MAHMUT YAVUZ 1982 TUR 17:32 0:37:13
41 445 HASAN DEREYAYLA 1963 TUR 18:16 0:37:14
42 587 SINAN KOŞAY 1981 TUR 17:52 0:37:19
43 18 GEORGE POPOV 1991 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 18:51 0:37:21
44 581 SELÇUK ÖZALP 1964 TUR 18:08 0:37:22
45 17 ILIAN PENEV 1987 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 18:50 0:37:29
46 1505 KADIR ER 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. E. 17:52 0:37:31
47 1501 UGUR ZINAR SAGNIÇ 1982 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 18:06 0:37:34
48 674 ORHAN TOPAL 1983 TUR 17:58 0:37:40
49 1504 MUSA GÖKHAN 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. E. 17:51 0:37:46
50 448 HULUSI AY 1985 TUR 17:40 0:38:07
51 230 YONIS KIŞ 1971 TUR 18:07 0:38:08
52 549 ORHUN TAŞTEKIN 1989 TUR 17:58 0:38:09
53 456 HÜSEYIN URAL 1967 TUR 18:11 0:38:22
54 351 ADIL TUNCER 1970 TUR 18:08 0:38:38
55 8 ŞENLIK ÇETINKAYA 1961 KTC 18:33 0:38:41
56 656 SÜLEYMAN KOLCU 1964 TUR 18:50 0:38:43



57 360 ABDÜLKADIR ERGIN 1972 TUR KOCAELI ATLETİZM SPOR 18:48 0:38:52
58 386 BINALI ASLAN 1967 TUR 18:44 0:39:01
59 680 MÜJDAT GÜVEN TUR 18:09 0:39:07
60 1508 YILMAZ ÇETIN 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. E. 18:15 0:39:07
61 148 MEHMET KUDRET KUPŞİ 1952 TUR 18:18 0:39:14
62 1512 CEMALETTIN SUNTUR 1969 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 19:17 0:39:22
63 134 HILMI USLU 1968 TUR 18:53 0:39:26
64 471 IBRAHIM GÜNEŞ 1960 TUR 19:08 0:39:28
65 542 NÜFEL KAPLAN 1967 TUR 18:59 0:39:36
66 101 HALIL DEMIRCAN 1964 TUR 19:13 0:39:54
67 159 OMAR ÖZENIR 1971 TUR 18:59 0:39:58
68 1511 NEJAT ÇETIN 1966 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 18:47 0:40:05
69 15 RAIKO PENEV 1950 BUL 19:17 0:40:10
70 244 MUSTAFA ERTUGRUL 1968 TUR 19:50 0:40:18
71 237 HÜSEYIN DOGAN 1947 TUR 19:16 0:40:53
72 141 ÖMER ŞAHIN 1966 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 19:53 0:40:57
73 655 VEDAT BAŞAR 19:45 0:41:01
74 1502 ERAY ÇAKIRAY 1985 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 19:35 0:41:03
75 675 ALI FETTAHOGLU 1973 TUR 19:07 0:41:06
76 399 CELIL YILDIZHAN 1970 TUR 20:38 0:41:15
77 410 DURSUN BIR 1970 TUR 20:01 0:41:18
78 1513 HÜSEYIN ÖZKUL 1954 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 20:09 0:41:22
79 494 MITHAT ALTIN 1958 TUR 20:08 0:41:23
80 589 SERKAN CEYLAN 1982 TUR 20:04 0:41:39
81 374 ABDÜLAZIZ KÖKÜM 1991 TUR 19:43 0:41:43
82 428 EROL ÖZTÜRK 1966 TUR 19:45 0:41:44
83 187 OKTAY DOGAN 1984 TUR 20:08 0:41:48
84 398 BIROL ŞEN 1972 TUR 20:02 0:41:50
85 604 TUFAN KARAMAN 1977 TUR 20:09 0:41:53
86 463 IRFAN KAPUSUZ 1963 TUR 20:05 0:42:01
87 693 SELAHATTIN SAIDOGLU 1957 TUR 20:17 0:42:10
88 472 IBRAHIM ŞAHIN 1959 TUR 20:25 0:42:13
89 161 ISMAIL KELEŞ 1960 TUR 20:01 0:42:14
90 460 HARUN KOÇ 1966 TUR 20:32 0:42:23
91 493 MUHAMMET SEVINÇ 1965 TUR 20:19 0:42:23
92 153 HAŞIM ÇELIKER 1972 TUR 20:17 0:42:29
93 377 ALI KAÇKAN 1982 TUR 20:31 0:42:37
94 226 NECATI ÇETECI 1948 TUR 20:27 0:42:38
95 208 SELMI ÇAKIR 1964 TUR 20:34 0:42:40
96 167 FIKRI KAPLAN 1974 TUR 20:01 0:42:44
97 630 MAHSIN SARPDAG 1981 TUR 20:11 0:42:45
98 231 MEHMET YALÇIN 1964 TUR 20:14 0:42:54
99 1526 ENVER KOÇ 1960 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 20:35 0:42:55
100 436 FETHI KAYA 1960 TUR 20:28 0:42:55
101 393 BEKIR GECEKUŞU 1969 TUR 21:06 0:42:56
102 447 HAYRETTIN YILDIZ 1963 TUR 20:49 0:43:15
103 619 CAHIT ÖKTEM 1962 TUR 20:18 0:43:26
104 169 HASAN ULUDAG 1952 TUR 20:14 0:43:36
105 545 OSMAN GÜLEZ 1949 TUR 21:09 0:43:40
106 232 CENGIZ ILHAN 1971 TUR 21:17 0:43:50
107 125 AYDIN OGUZ 1954 TUR 21:18 0:43:51
108 228 NAIL ÇEKIÇ 1951 TUR 21:04 0:43:52
109 118 METIN ULUTAŞ 1970 TUR 20:34 0:43:55
110 694 BAYRAM YAMAÇ 1960 TUR 21:25 0:44:02
111 1515 HASAN CANLISOY 1983 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 21:01 0:44:10
112 151 HASAN KINALI 1940 TUR 21:14 0:44:16
113 191 ERDEM AKDOGAN 1956 TUR 21:18 0:44:17
114 628 ISMAIL AKYOL 1970 TUR 21:23 0:44:18
115 669 ARIF HİKMET BİLDİK 1958 TUR 21:23 0:44:19
116 698 FERIT YAVUZ 1947 TUR 21:32 0:44:22
117 103 ZEYNEL ALHAN 1963 TUR 20:53 0:44:24
118 384 AZMI SÜRÜM 1970 TUR 21:12 0:44:27
119 198 ERGÜN HALIS 1979 TUR 21:10 0:44:29
120 194 CAN GÜNAY 1968 TUR 21:10 0:44:30
121 184 FETHI KAYA 1964 TUR 21:13 0:44:30



122 510 MIKE FRIEDL 1951 TUR 21:52 0:44:30
123 156 HABIP CERAN 1968 TUR 21:07 0:44:35
124 637 VOLKER KORTEN 1965 GER 21:51 0:44:44
125 634 OKTAY DAVUT ŞAFAK 1977 TUR 21:35 0:44:47
126 562 ROGER BEJJANI 1957 LIB 21:22 0:44:50
127 459 HASAN NARLIOGLU 1949 TUR 21:02 0:44:53
128 219 HÜSEYIN KORKUT 1961 TUR 20:37 0:44:57
129 529 METIN SARI 1955 TUR 21:38 0:45:03
130 369 ALI KILIÇ 1969 TUR 21:31 0:45:09
131 238 HÜSEYIN HATKAOGLU 1968 TUR 20:58 0:45:15
132 641 ÖMER BALTO 1966 TUR 21:49 0:45:19
133 185 EMRAH VARDAR 1964 TUR 22:22 0:45:23
134 129 OGUZ YÜNLÜ 1963 TUR 22:29 0:45:25
135 639 HAYATI GÜNAY 1969 TUR KOCAELI ATLETİZM SPOR 21:23 0:45:34
136 697 MURAT AYDIN 1997 TUR 21:08 0:45:36
137 1019 YAKUP YAKUPOGLU 1970 TUR 21:53 0:45:38
138 223 NECMI AVCI 1961 TUR 21:31 0:45:39
139 685 CEMIL AKYOL 1952 TUR 21:54 0:45:39
140 267 MÜRSEL ATAOGLU 1963 TUR 21:35 0:45:43
141 116 MEHMET GÜLÇUR 1951 TUR 21:55 0:45:44
142 381 ADEM ASIT 1964 TUR 22:14 0:45:48
143 451 HASAN URGANCI 1967 TUR 21:51 0:45:51
144 435 FATIH DAŞTAN 1982 TUR 21:04 0:45:53
145 500 MUSA SERDEM 1967 TUR 22:14 0:45:54
146 117 UGUR KAVAKLI 1990 TUR 21:44 0:46:01
147 1520 NIYAZI KIRBAŞ 1975 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 22:17 0:46:01
148 515 MUSTAFA ORUÇOGLU 1961 TUR 21:48 0:46:06
149 584 SEYFULLAH ÖZTÜRK 1966 TUR 21:53 0:46:08
150 147 ŞÜKRÜ GÜLLER 1965 TUR 21:54 0:46:09
151 280 SELIM ŞAHIN 1961 TUR 21:56 0:46:17
152 163 RAMAZAN IŞIK 1978 TUR 22:06 0:46:21
153 201 DAVUT ASLAN 1973 TUR 22:35 0:46:24
154 621 DENIS MARSCHAL 1952 FRA 22:00 0:46:27
155 248 SELAHATTIN ÖNER 1957 TUR 22:58 0:46:31
156 189 ÖNDER ÖZYILMAZ 1977 TUR 23:24 0:46:40
157 182 HADI ÖZBAL 1943 TUR 22:44 0:46:42
158 626 HAYRETTIN KURTKAYA 1977 TUR 23:10 0:46:43
159 352 ABDULLAH USTA 1959 TUR 22:11 0:46:46
160 130 ÖMER KERMAN 1964 TUR 22:39 0:46:46
161 104 ERDOGAN ÇATALTEPE 1965 TUR 22:35 0:46:49
162 638 EKREM KÖKCAN 1966 TUR KOCAELI ATLETİZM SPOR 21:52 0:46:49
163 143 HAKAN YAŞDAL 1977 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 24:08:00 0:46:52
164 523 MUHARREM OLGUN 1961 TUR 21:56 0:46:53
165 695 UGUR ATAIBIŞ 1992 TUR 22:05 0:46:54
166 424 ERMAN SELVI 1983 TUR 23:08 0:46:54
167 422 ERDEM ÖNVER 1965 TUR 22:51 0:46:56
168 199 MUSTAFA BURHANOGLU 1973 TUR 22:35 0:46:56
169 160 ILHAN INAN 1958 TUR 23:11 0:46:58
170 217 DORUK ÖZTÜRK 1992 TUR 23:03 0:46:59
171 465 IBRAHIM FINDIK 1951 TUR 22:35 0:47:00
172 439 GÜRCAN BABAOGLU 1965 TUR 22:13 0:47:02
173 635 SUAT DEMIRCI 1964 TUR 22:39 0:47:03
174 210 FUAT BOZAK 1960 TUR 23:03 0:47:06
175 146 DURMUŞ ŞAHIN 1974 TUR 22:23 0:47:11
176 527 MUSTAFA ÇAKIR 1972 TUR 22:43 0:47:15
177 239 SAVAŞ AKYOL 1956 TUR 22:29 0:47:20
178 458 HÜSEYIN ÇOBAN 1960 TUR 22:57 0:47:21
179 1018 FATIH DEMIR 1987 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 21:50 0:47:24
180 512 MAHMUT UGURLU 1965 TUR 23:09 0:47:24
181 192 AHMET FAHREDDIN UÇ 1990 TUR 21:23 0:47:31
182 270 ÖZCAN TONGUROGLU 1959 TUR 22:49 0:47:36
183 563 ROCKY MCGREGOR 1963 TUR 22:08 0:47:46
184 121 KEMAL PULAT 1960 TUR 23:08 0:47:46
185 633 MEHMET SÜT 1971 TUR 23:17 0:47:46
186 179 NIHAT DIK 1975 TUR 22:27 0:47:47



251 110 FEDAI KÜRTÜL 1961 TUR 25:27:00 0:51:19

187 190 UFUK MEHMET TUNALIO 1964 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 24:07:00 0:47:48
188 490 LEVENT ÖGET 1958 TUR 23:56 0:47:51
189 1533 MEHMET BOZKURT 1950 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:05 0:47:51
190 497 MEHMET TÜVEN 1970 TUR 0,978472222 23:29 0:47:56
191 1534 OSMAN ŞAYBAZ 1957 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:05 0:48:02
192 564 RÜŞTÜ KURT 1955 TUR 23:11 0:48:04
193 392 BAHATTIN LUGAL 1946 TUR 23:00 0:48:07
194 178 MEHMET LEVENT YIGIT 1971 TUR 23:57 0:48:13
195 376 ALI BAŞTAN 1977 TUR 23:01 0:48:21
196 1514 VEDAT DOGRUVAR 1940 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:13 0:48:27
197 683 SERHAT DALGIÇER 1979 TUR 24:21:00 0:48:28
198 607 TUNCER ÜNALAN 1959 TUR 23:11 0:48:33
199 686 METIN TURUNÇ 1960 TUR 23:19 0:48:35
200 636 SERKAN AYDIN 1979 TUR 22:26 0:48:37
201 551 ÖMER ERSOY 1946 TUR 23:17 0:48:42
202 227 ŞAHIN BIRCAN 1952 TUR 23:13 0:48:45
203 391 BAHATTIN KIYMAN 1953 TUR 24:19:00 0:48:49
204 514 MÜFIT SIRIŞ 1955 TUR 24:25:00 0:48:50
205 205 BORA OTAÇ 1966 TUR 22:47 0:48:51
206 375 ABDURRAHMAN ÇOLAK 1951 TUR 23:37 0:48:57
207 552 ÖZGÜR KONYA 1972 TUR 23:02 0:49:00
208 180 MEHMET ÇILEK 1948 TUR 23:41 0:49:01
209 690 YILMAZ KAHRAMAN 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:04
210 235 MEHMED MELIH TERAZ 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:04
211 1524 MURAT TUNÇAK 1967 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:27 0:49:06
212 430 FARUK IŞLETME 1953 TUR 23:42 0:49:13
213 284 BERKAN TERZI 1990 TUR 24:19:00 0:49:24
214 611 VEDAT KASAL 1964 TUR 22:50 0:49:25
215 486 KAZIM KAYA 1954 TUR 22:58 0:49:26
216 165 CÜNEYT ADALI 1984 TUR 23:41 0:49:29
217 565 SAMUEL SHERRATT 1996 SWE 23:51 0:49:29
218 541 NEBIL ER 1958 TUR 24:31:00 0:49:38
219 186 MUHSIN ŞENCAN 1960 TUR 22:57 0:49:45
220 168 ABDULLAH HÜRCAN 1939 TUR 23:38 0:49:47
221 150 EŞREF KÜÇÜKKAYA 1962 TUR 23:12 0:49:50
222 359 ABDULLAH KENGIL 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:55
223 173 YUSUF BINGÖL 1975 TUR 25:45:00 0:49:55
224 183 OSMAN YAVUZ 1930 TUR 23:59 0:50:01
225 668 ZEKERIYA YILMAZ 1957 TUR 24:27:00 0:50:02
226 1518 HALIL YAVUZ ÇETINCEV 1966 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:45:00 0:50:06
227 600 TACETTIN KALKAN 1958 TUR 24:34:00 0:50:08
228 457 HAKAN SAYAR 1962 TUR 23:51 0:50:13
229 256 MEHMET MAZLUM ÖZPAĞDA 1957 TUR 24:49:00 0:50:22
230 105 YÜKSEL AKGÜL 1965 TUR 23:58 0:50:22
231 278 ÖZKAN TERZI 1978 TUR 21:30 0:50:23
232 124 EMRE ÖZKURT 1982 TUR 23:48 0:50:28
233 200 ZÜBEYIR AGPEK 1965 TUR 23:46 0:50:28
234 225 ADNAN CEYLAN 1962 TUR 23:46 0:50:29
235 135 GÜRBÜZ METE 1979 TUR 23:55 0:50:32
236 1523 MEHMET TONBUL 1965 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:18 0:50:33
237 257 ZAFER BERK UYGUN 1990 TUR 29:05:00 0:50:33
238 566 SEZGIN KOÇ 1982 TUR 24:00:00 0:50:36
239 140 KAZIM KARAKAŞ 1996 TUR 24:40:00 0:50:37
240 1525 EROL FIÇICI 1967 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:58:00 0:50:38
241 177 GÜNEŞ ERINÇ 1950 TUR 24:18:00 0:50:41
242 206 HAMDI ÇELIK 1964 TUR 24:02:00 0:50:41
243 678 MEHMET AKGÖZ 1958 TUR 23:35 0:50:43
244 696 KADIR TAŞKIN 1988 TUR 22:58 0:50:46
245 241 MERALI ÖZEL 1955 TUR 25:06:00 0:50:52
246 1519 M. HALUK YALÇINKAYA 1968 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:01 0:50:55
247 1529 ZÜLKER ÇAKMAK 1941 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:05:00 0:51:00
248 152 ABDULLAH EMIR 1934 TUR 24:55:00 0:51:06
249 688 MUZAFFER KILIÇOGLU 1941 TUR 25:30:00 0:51:16
250 582 SAFFET KAHRAMAN 1947 TUR 24:19:00 0:51:18



316 477 JOHN CROFOOT 1960 GBR 28:13:00 0:55:50

252 285 YILMAZ OZAN 1950 TUR 24:43:00 0:51:31
253 215 ALIERK DEMIRALP 1978 TUR 25:32:00 0:51:34
254 647 ERKAN DIŞOGLU 1970 TUR 25:02:00 0:51:38
255 181 BINALI KILIÇ 1963 TUR 23:14 0:51:41
256 131 SERVET YILDIRIM 1971 TUR 26:20:00 0:51:45
257 240 MUSTAFA OGUZ 1955 TUR 24:12:00 0:51:48
258 370 ALI AGTAŞ 1972 TUR 24:17:00 0:51:50
259 603 TURGUT YÜKSEL 1944 TUR 25:30:00 0:51:51
260 593 ŞAHAN ILSEVEN 1963 TUR 24:39:00 0:51:56
261 423 ERCAN KOÇLOG 1972 TUR 24:11:00 0:52:00
262 175 MEHMET DÖNER 1967 TUR 25:08:00 0:52:05
263 171 ABDÜLMECIT BINGÖL 1958 TUR 27:16:00 0:52:10
264 276 OLIVER HECHT 1964 GER 24:24:00 0:52:12
265 385 AYHAN TOKMAKOGLU 1958 TUR 25:41:00 0:52:12
266 660 ALI RIZA LAFÇI 1956 TUR 25:48:00 0:52:27
267 166 AYHAN ÖZSOY 1962 TUR 25:12:00 0:52:34
268 1516 HILMI MERT 1955 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 25:08:00 0:52:37
269 489 LEVENT SOYKUT 1953 TUR 25:37:00 0:52:41
270 441 GÜNDÜZ AYDINLAR 1952 TUR 25:42:00 0:52:42
271 172 MURAT BINGÖL 1979 TUR 26:28:00 0:52:43
272 1522 HÜRMET EFE 1952 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 25:39:00 0:52:49
273 602 TUGRUL ORAL 1969 TUR 25:16:00 0:52:54
274 682 DAVUT NESIL 1982 TUR 26:13:00 0:52:58
275 509 MUAMMER GÖKSEL 1948 TUR 24:32:00 0:52:59
276 100 CAFER KALIYAR 1970 TUR 23:53 0:53:00
277 137 ABDULLAH ZENGIN 1959 TUR 26:17:00 0:53:03
278 195 MENDUE LUTFIJA 1954 ALB 25:26:00 0:53:03
279 197 AYDIN ŞENEL 1961 TUR 25:26:00 0:53:03
280 16 IVAN PETROV 1953 BUL 25:53:00 0:53:06
281 583 SERVER AYTAÇ 1971 TUR 25:05:00 0:53:16
282 452 HÜDAYIM KAVRIK 1957 TUR 24:09:00 0:53:18
283 394 BORA BÜYÜKYÜKSEL 1956 TUR 23:10 0:53:19
284 234 ASIM GÜNAYDIN 1979 TUR 25:41:00 0:53:20
285 114 SÜREYYA BAYAZIT TUR 1950 TUR 25:33:00 0:53:29
286 255 EMRE KALKANLI 1992 TUR 27:08:00 0:53:29
287 282 ATILLA AŞOL 1961 TUR 26:29:00 0:53:50
288 162 MANSUR OCAKOGLU 1956 TUR 26:16:00 0:53:51
289 519 MEHMET SALAR 1957 TUR 25:25:00 0:53:54
290 684 YUSUF ÖZER 1952 TUR 26:00:00 0:53:54
291 521 MURAT ACAR 1966 TUR 25:40:00 0:53:56
292 259 TAHIR SÜLÜK TUR 26:25:00 0:53:58
293 627 IBRAHIM DURAN 1967 TUR 26:11:00 0:54:11
294 662 ERKAN KIRAN 1968 TUR 28:37:00 0:54:17
295 204 ALI GÜLEK 1966 TUR 24:52:00 0:54:21
296 402 CIHAN ARSLANBULUT 1974 TUR 27:05:00 0:54:26
297 245 MEHMET ÇOLULAR 1963 TUR 27:10:00 0:54:34
298 222 UGUR GENÇDAL 1969 TUR 26:30:00 0:54:47
299 224 LEVENT ÇIMEN 1963 TUR 26:28:00 0:54:47
300 221 SALIM GÜVENER 1955 TUR 26:28:00 0:54:47
301 530 NAZMI CINER 1947 TUR 24:34:00 0:54:53
302 502 MUZAFFER GÜVEN 1959 TUR 25:18:00 0:55:02
303 526 MURAT ALTUN 1944 TUR 25:55:00 0:55:07
304 616 YILDIRIM YAR İ1952 TUR KOCAELI ATLET ZM SPOR 27:01:00 0:55:08
305 657 M. ZEMI KUTLU 27:01:00 0:55:08
306 149 ERGIN AKYÜZ 1951 TUR 27:28:00 0:55:10
307 132 YÜKSEL AKTI 1931 TUR 26:19:00 0:55:11
308 188 GÖRKEM ÖZYILMAZ 1982 TUR 24:31:00 0:55:15
309 243 ENDER ÖZ 1971 TUR 25:00:00 0:55:17
310 106 ILHAN KART 1938 TUR 26:25:00 0:55:20
311 144 FATIH ÇELIK 1955 TUR 25:56:00 0:55:30
312 482 KEMAL HAN 1951 TUR 26:08:00 0:55:32
313 213 HAKAN ERASLAN 1971 TUR 26:10:00 0:55:36
314 220 VELI ÖZÇELIK 1955 TUR 26:32:00 0:55:43
315 254 YAVUZ KALKANLI 1963 TUR 26:45:00 0:55:47



380 677 HALIL KAYMAZ 1937 TUR 39:23:00 1:24:44

317 233 MEHMET KIRAZ 1941 TUR 26:39:00 0:56:06
318 553 ÖMER ŞERIF EROL 1956 TUR 26:28:00 0:56:09
319 145 RIDVAN ŞARDA 1940 TUR 27:39:00 0:56:17
320 670 NADIR EROL 1955 TUR 26:21:00 0:56:27
321 531 NUMAN TAŞTEKIN 1974 TUR 27:03:00 0:56:30
322 673 CEYHUN ESEN 1971 TUR 26:18:00 0:56:36
323 613 YILMAZ AHÇIOGLU 1964 TUR 26:47:00 0:56:42
324 202 CUMALI ATALAY 1971 TUR 27:05:00 0:56:50
325 154 ÖZCAN TOR 1965 TUR 27:45:00 0:56:52
326 485 KERIM KÜRKÇÜ 1981 TUR 29:03:00 0:57:01
327 442 GÜRSEL PEKTAŞ 1963 TUR 26:41:00 0:57:04
328 155 ATILLA GÜZEL 1978 TUR 26:36:00 0:57:15
329 203 ERCAN BELDAG 1959 TUR 28:08:00 0:57:38
330 246 SUAT GÖKSU 1966 TUR 27:32:00 0:57:51
331 661 MEHMET ALİ ÖZTÜRK 26:22:00 0:58:09
332 7 ONUR COŞAR 1986 TUR 24:58:00 0:58:38
333 517 MURAT KAÇAR 1977 TUR 26:34:00 0:58:41
334 473 ILKER URFALI 1963 TUR 29:23:00 0:58:45
335 260 MURAT YILMAZ 1070 TUR 26:52:00 0:58:55
336 689 HAMDULLAH AVCI 1945 TUR 28:31:00 0:58:59
337 109 SELÇUK SIKÇA 1954 TUR 27:06:00 0:59:09
338 115 PAŞA BOZKURT 1974 TUR 27:31:00 0:59:18
339 174 SATILMIŞ DOGAN 1958 TUR 27:48:00 0:59:22
340 236 CEMIL ÖMER KIZILHAN 1991 TUR 26:50:00 0:59:30
341 671 ALI RIZA KÜÇÜKOSMAN 1959 TUR 28:40:00 0:59:33
342 250 KADIR RECEP GÜCÜK 1955 TUR 28:53:00 1:00:55
343 218 AHMET AFACAN 1938 TUR 28:43:00 1:01:00
344 383 AŞKIN DEDE 1972 TUR 29:19:00 1:01:19
345 396 BINALI ÇIÇEK 1947 TUR 27:29:00 1:02:03
346 170 NURETTIN DEMIREL 1941 TUR 29:33:00 1:02:07
347 193 ISMAIL IBRAHIM ERTÜZ 1943 TUR 29:21:00 1:02:39
348 242 AZIZ KAHRAMAN 1956 TUR 29:33:00 1:02:49
349 672 ŞABAN ILIMSEVER 1958 TUR 29:44:00 1:02:52
350 663 ERDOGAN DAVULCU 1971 TUR 29:00:00 1:03:09
351 176 GÖKHAN YETIŞKEN 1972 TUR 31:02:00 1:03:12
352 207 FERHUN HAKAN ÖZKAN 1970 TUR 30:25:00 1:03:14
353 475 ILHAMI ÖZER 1958 TUR 30:46:00 1:03:25
354 111 ABDÜLKADIR ERDEM TUR 29:09:00 1:03:29
355 440 GANIME NALBANTOGLU 1963 TUR 31:03:00 1:03:44
356 1008 SADI TÜRKKAL 1957 TUR 31:08:00 1:03:53
357 128 NECDET UZUN 1961 TUR 31:24:00 1:04:17
358 136 BIROL BELLIKAN 1976 TUR 26:56:00 1:04:23
359 659 AHMET LAFÇI 1994 TUR 28:52:00 1:04:25
360 133 BATU VAGAS 1976 TUR 30:13:00 1:04:31
361 123 SONER ÖZKAN 1974 TUR 30:08:00 1:04:45
362 425 EMIN KARABOGA 1934 TUR 30:54:00 1:05:37
363 557 ÖMER FARUK SÖKMEN 1954 TUR 29:43:00 1:05:40
364 273 FIKRET YILMAZ 1974 TUR 30:37:00 1:05:41
365 1009 IZZET TÜRKKAL 1953 TUR 31:42:00 1:05:59
366 283 UGUR ALKAYA 1963 TUR 30:31:00 1:07:29
367 625 FATIH GÜLSEÇGIN 1987 TUR 30:58:00 1:07:44
368 253 BEHÇET TÜRKER EMIR 1955 TUR 30:21:00 1:07:48
369 676 AYDEMIR KINALI 1954 TUR 31:24:00 1:07:52
370 620 CEMALETTIN BAŞAK 1965 TUR 31:24:00 1:07:58
371 803 MURAT BAHÇETEPE 1976 TUR 32:16:00 1:08:39
372 127 FETHI GÖÇEK 1951 TUR 32:47:00 1:08:52
373 122 ALI ATLIER 1952 TUR 33:29:00 1:09:40
374 196 KAMIL UZUN 1954 TUR 32:46:00 1:09:54
375 112 HIZIR YAZICI 1954 TUR 33:18:00 1:11:15
376 113 SABRI HERIŞ 1943 TUR 32:47:00 1:11:25
377 211 SERKAN TERCAN 1980 TUR 35:20:00 1:12:39
378 1503 VOLKAN ARDIÇ 1987 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 20:11 1:21:45
379 1536 SERKAN BEKTAŞ 1976 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 39:04:00 1:23:33



58 1178 MELEK AÇIKEL 1990 TUR 39:53:00 1:23:20

1 1510 MANSURI YÜKSEL 1970 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 16:45 0:34:57

Women Overal
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1064 ALEMITU BEKALA DEGF 1977 TUR 16:04 0:33:18
2 1002 MESERET MENGITSU BI 1990 ETH 16:04 0:33:20
3 1001 ASELEFECH ASEFA AYA 1988 ETH 16:04 0:33:28
4 1005 NATALIA CHERKES 1976 MDA 16:18 0:33:47
5 1162 ASLI ÇAKIR 1985 TUR 16:18 0:33:55
6 1004 RASHIDA KHAIRUDINOV 1975 RUS 17:09 0:36:21
7 1007 NILAY ESEN 1987 TUR 17:31 0:36:30
8 1003 LYUDMILA GURKINA 1980 RUS 17:44 0:36:31
9 1069 GÜLŞEN AŞIKOGLU 1967 TUR 17:34 0:36:48

10 1188 ŞEYMA KARAGÖZ 1987 TUR 17:34 0:36:52
11 1012 MIRIAM HANA TANGO DI 1990 ETH 17:59 0:37:38
12 1006 SVETLANA TKACH 1969 MDA 18:08 0:37:46
13 1182 RAHIME ÇOTUK 1978 TUR 18:00 0:38:15
14 1068 DEMET CANSIZ 1986 TUR 18:59 0:40:45
15 1063 GÜLCAN ÇELIK 1975 TUR 0:41:06
16 1071 BAKIYE DURAN 1959 TUR 20:15 0:42:24
17 1176 LÜTFIYE KAYA 1971 TUR 20:28 0:42:55
18 1202 ISTEM FER 1986 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 21:10 0:44:05
19 1016 SVETLANA DZHADZHAR 1992 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 21:50 0:44:52
20 1015 JANA STOYKOVA 1988 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 21:49 0:45:44
21 1209 SEVGI ÖZTÜRK 1989 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. B. 22:43 0:47:09
22 1207 NUR DENIZ 1988 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. B. 21:53 0:47:16
23 1211 AYŞE EDA KINACI 1984 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. B. 23:02 0:47:37
24 1208 KÜBRA CAN 1989 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. B. 22:46 0:48:01
25 1210 HATICE DINÇER 1986 TUR ORHANLI BEL. SPOR KUL. B. 23:02 0:48:15
26 1201 FILIZ DÜMBEK 1987 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 23:41 0:48:37
27 1180 NURGÜN SAYAR 1964 TUR 23:03 0:48:47
28 1179 NEILL SUSANNA 1974 SWE 24:32:00 0:49:30
29 1171 EILEEN AYDINLAR 1955 GBR 24:04:00 0:50:47
30 1206 DILAY ÇELEBI 1978 TUR ITÜ SPOR KULÜBÜ 24:33:00 0:52:44
31 1164 BEHICE ÇUKURLU 1986 TUR 25:05:00 0:53:21
32 1203 MÜGE APAYDIN 1985 TUR ITÜ ÜNIVERSITE TAKIMI 26:02:00 0:53:23
33 1062 NERMIN YILMAZER 1965 TUR 26:29:00 0:53:27
34 1193 CHRISTIANE MARSCHA 1953 FRA 26:18:00 0:53:55
35 1204 EVREN YILDIZ 1979 TUR ITÜ SPOR KULÜBÜ 26:29:00 0:54:22
36 1102 FIRUZAN ÜNAL 1963 TUR 27:17:00 0:56:08
37 1067 NAIME HALILOGLU 1958 TUR 26:46:00 0:56:09
38 1054 HANIFE AYAZ 1973 TUR 26:55:00 0:57:07
39 1175 JOSIANE GERARD 1967 TUR 27:28:00 0:57:42
40 1101 HAYRIYE DEMIRCAN 1974 TUR 28:01:00 0:57:43
41 1053 ZEHRA ŞEN 1965 TUR 27:52:00 0:58:48
42 1173 FULYA FRIEDL 1959 TUR 28:24:00 0:59:19
43 1183 SIMA MCGREGOR 1969 TUR 28:35:00 1:00:22
44 1057 BURCU TUZCU 1978 TUR 29:24:00 1:00:30
45 1055 AYSEL UZUN 1961 TUR 29:19:00 1:00:37
46 1205 BURCU ERGIN 1981 TUR ITÜ SPOR KULÜBÜ 29:37:00 1:01:21
47 1060 BELGIN ERTEN 1964 TUR 29:03:00 1:01:43
48 1017 SEPTEMVRINA KOSTOV 1950 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 31:09:00 1:02:52
49 1059 ÖZLEM YASMUT 1976 TUR 31:24:00 1:03:17
50 1056 BAHAR EREN KURU 1963 TUR 31:23:00 1:03:17
51 1052 FATMA KILIÇ 1964 TUR 31:16:00 1:04:50
52 1181 NESLIHAN BILECIK 1959 TUR 31:18:00 1:06:06
53 1185 SUSANNE ÖNER 1966 GER 31:27:00 1:08:51
54 1167 DUYGU SARIKOÇ 1983 TUR 32:53:00 1:09:16
55 1058 BAŞAK VURAL DEMIRAL 1982 TUR 32:53:00 1:09:16
56 1051 SUNA SORGÜVEN 1979 TUR 34:45:00 1:13:28
57 1408 KADRIYE ERGIN 1971 TUR 36:11:00 1:15:48

35-39 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time



19 184 FETHI KAYA 1964 TUR 21:13 0:44:30

44 207 FERHUN HAKAN ÖZKAN 1970 TUR 30:25:00 1:03:14

2 389 BAYRAM YEL 1969 TUR 17:07 0:35:42
3 1509 ŞENER ŞAHIN 1971 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 17:18 0:36:11
4 230 YONIS KIŞ 1971 TUR 18:07 0:38:08
5 351 ADIL TUNCER 1970 TUR 18:08 0:38:38
6 360 ABDÜLKADIR ERGIN 1972 TUR KOCAELI ATLETİZM SPOR 18:48 0:38:52
7 1512 CEMALETTIN SUNTUR 1969 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 19:17 0:39:22
8 159 OMAR ÖZENIR 1971 TUR 18:59 0:39:58
9 675 ALI FETTAHOGLU 1973 TUR 19:07 0:41:06

10 399 CELIL YILDIZHAN 1970 TUR 20:38 0:41:15
11 410 DURSUN BIR 1970 TUR 20:01 0:41:18
12 398 BIROL ŞEN 1972 TUR 20:02 0:41:50
13 153 HAŞIM ÇELIKER 1972 TUR 20:17 0:42:29
14 393 BEKIR GECEKUŞU 1969 TUR 21:06 0:42:56
15 232 CENGIZ ILHAN 1971 TUR 21:17 0:43:50
16 118 METIN ULUTAŞ 1970 TUR 20:34 0:43:55
17 628 ISMAIL AKYOL 1970 TUR 21:23 0:44:18
18 384 AZMI SÜRÜM 1970 TUR 21:12 0:44:27
19 369 ALI KILIÇ 1969 TUR 21:31 0:45:09
20 639 HAYATI GÜNAY 1969 TUR İKOCAELI ATLET ZM SPOR 21:23 0:45:34
21 1019 YAKUP YAKUPOGLU 1970 TUR 21:53 0:45:38
22 201 DAVUT ASLAN 1973 TUR 22:35 0:46:24
23 199 MUSTAFA BURHANOGLU 1973 TUR 22:35 0:46:56
24 527 MUSTAFA ÇAKIR 1972 TUR 22:43 0:47:15
25 633 MEHMET SÜT 1971 TUR 23:17 0:47:46
26 497 MEHMET TÜVEN 1970 TUR 23:29 0:47:56
27 178 MEHMET LEVENT YIGIT 1971 TUR 23:57 0:48:13
28 552 ÖZGÜR KONYA 1972 TUR 23:02 0:49:00
29 647 ERKAN DIŞOGLU 1970 TUR 25:02:00 0:51:38
30 131 SERVET YILDIRIM 1971 TUR 26:20:00 0:51:45
31 370 ALI AGTAŞ 1972 TUR 24:17:00 0:51:50
32 423 ERCAN KOÇLOG 1972 TUR 24:11:00 0:52:00
33 602 TUGRUL ORAL 1969 TUR 25:16:00 0:52:54
34 100 CAFER KALIYAR 1970 TUR 23:53 0:53:00
35 583 SERVER AYTAÇ 1971 TUR 25:05:00 0:53:16
36 222 UGUR GENÇDAL 1969 TUR 26:30:00 0:54:47
37 243 ENDER ÖZ 1971 TUR 25:00:00 0:55:17
38 213 HAKAN ERASLAN 1971 TUR 26:10:00 0:55:36
39 673 CEYHUN ESEN 1971 TUR 26:18:00 0:56:36
40 202 CUMALI ATALAY 1971 TUR 27:05:00 0:56:50
41 383 AŞKIN DEDE 1972 TUR 29:19:00 1:01:19
42 663 ERDOGAN DAVULCU 1971 TUR 29:00:00 1:03:09
43 176 GÖKHAN YETIŞKEN 1972 TUR 31:02:00 1:03:12

40-44 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 665 ISMAIL KÖSEIBIŞ 1967 TUR 17:07 0:35:28
2 126 EMIN AKSOY 1968 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 17:33 0:36:57
3 581 SELÇUK ÖZALP 1964 TUR 18:08 0:37:22
4 456 HÜSEYIN URAL 1967 TUR 18:11 0:38:22
5 656 SÜLEYMAN KOLCU 1964 TUR 18:50 0:38:43
6 386 BINALI ASLAN 1967 TUR 18:44 0:39:01
7 134 HILMI USLU 1968 TUR 18:53 0:39:26
8 542 NÜFEL KAPLAN 1967 TUR 18:59 0:39:36
9 101 HALIL DEMIRCAN 1964 TUR 19:13 0:39:54

10 1511 NEJAT ÇETIN 1966 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 18:47 0:40:05
11 244 MUSTAFA ERTUGRUL 1968 TUR 19:50 0:40:18
12 141 ÖMER ŞAHIN 1966 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 19:53 0:40:57
13 428 EROL ÖZTÜRK 1966 TUR 19:45 0:41:44
14 460 HARUN KOÇ 1966 TUR 20:32 0:42:23
15 493 MUHAMMET SEVINÇ 1965 TUR 20:19 0:42:23
16 208 SELMI ÇAKIR 1964 TUR 20:34 0:42:40
17 231 MEHMET YALÇIN 1964 TUR 20:14 0:42:54
18 194 CAN GÜNAY 1968 TUR 21:10 0:44:30



57 620 CEMALETTIN BAŞAK 1965 TUR 31:24:00 1:07:58

24 270 ÖZCAN TONGUROGLU 1959 TUR 22:49 0:47:36

20 156 HABIP CERAN 1968 TUR 21:07 0:44:35
21 637 VOLKER KORTEN 1965 GER 21:51 0:44:44
22 238 HÜSEYIN HATKAOGLU 1968 TUR 20:58 0:45:15
23 641 ÖMER BALTO 1966 TUR 21:49 0:45:19
24 185 EMRAH VARDAR 1964 TUR 22:22 0:45:23
25 381 ADEM ASIT 1964 TUR 22:14 0:45:48
26 451 HASAN URGANCI 1967 TUR 21:51 0:45:51
27 500 MUSA SERDEM 1967 TUR 22:14 0:45:54
28 584 SEYFULLAH ÖZTÜRK 1966 TUR 21:53 0:46:08
29 147 ŞÜKRÜ GÜLLER 1965 TUR 21:54 0:46:09
30 130 ÖMER KERMAN 1964 TUR 22:39 0:46:46
31 104 ERDOGAN ÇATALTEPE 1965 TUR 22:35 0:46:49
32 638 EKREM KÖKCAN 1966 TUR İKOCAELI ATLET ZM SPOR 21:52 0:46:49
33 422 ERDEM ÖNVER 1965 TUR 22:51 0:46:56
34 439 GÜRCAN BABAOGLU 1965 TUR 22:13 0:47:02
35 635 SUAT DEMIRCI 1964 TUR 22:39 0:47:03
36 512 MAHMUT UGURLU 1965 TUR 23:09 0:47:24
37 190 UFUK MEHMET TUNALIO 1964 TUR YAPI KREDI SPOR LULUBÜ 24:07:00 0:47:48
38 205 BORA OTAÇ 1966 TUR 22:47 0:48:51
39 1524 MURAT TUNÇAK 1967 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:27 0:49:06
40 611 VEDAT KASAL 1964 TUR 22:50 0:49:25
41 1518 HALIL YAVUZ ÇETINCEV 1966 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:45:00 0:50:06
42 105 YÜKSEL AKGÜL 1965 TUR 23:58 0:50:22
43 200 ZÜBEYIR AGPEK 1965 TUR 23:46 0:50:28
44 1523 MEHMET TONBUL 1965 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:18 0:50:33
45 1525 EROL FIÇICI 1967 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:58:00 0:50:38
46 206 HAMDI ÇELIK 1964 TUR 24:02:00 0:50:41
47 1519 M. HALUK YALÇINKAYA 1968 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:01 0:50:55
48 175 MEHMET DÖNER 1967 TUR 25:08:00 0:52:05
49 276 OLIVER HECHT 1964 GER 24:24:00 0:52:12
50 521 MURAT ACAR 1966 TUR 25:40:00 0:53:56
51 627 IBRAHIM DURAN 1967 TUR 26:11:00 0:54:11
52 662 ERKAN KIRAN 1968 TUR 28:37:00 0:54:17
53 204 ALI GÜLEK 1966 TUR 24:52:00 0:54:21
54 613 YILMAZ AHÇIOGLU 1964 TUR 26:47:00 0:56:42
55 154 ÖZCAN TOR 1965 TUR 27:45:00 0:56:52
56 246 SUAT GÖKSU 1966 TUR 27:32:00 0:57:51

45-49 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 598 TAYFUN CARLI 1962 TUR 17:43 0:36:43
2 445 HASAN DEREYAYLA 1963 TUR 18:16 0:37:14
3 8 ŞENLIK ÇETINKAYA 1961 KTC 18:33 0:38:41
4 471 IBRAHIM GÜNEŞ 1960 TUR 19:08 0:39:28
5 463 IRFAN KAPUSUZ 1963 TUR 20:05 0:42:01
6 472 IBRAHIM ŞAHIN 1959 TUR 20:25 0:42:13
7 161 ISMAIL KELEŞ 1960 TUR 20:01 0:42:14
8 1526 ENVER KOÇ 1960 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 20:35 0:42:55
9 436 FETHI KAYA 1960 TUR 20:28 0:42:55

10 447 HAYRETTIN YILDIZ 1963 TUR 20:49 0:43:15
11 619 CAHIT ÖKTEM 1962 TUR 20:18 0:43:26
12 694 BAYRAM YAMAÇ 1960 TUR 21:25 0:44:02
13 103 ZEYNEL ALHAN 1963 TUR 20:53 0:44:24
14 219 HÜSEYIN KORKUT 1961 TUR 20:37 0:44:57
15 129 OGUZ YÜNLÜ 1963 TUR 22:29 0:45:25
16 223 NECMI AVCI 1961 TUR 21:31 0:45:39
17 267 MÜRSEL ATAOGLU 1963 TUR 21:35 0:45:43
18 515 MUSTAFA ORUÇOGLU 1961 TUR 21:48 0:46:06
19 280 SELIM ŞAHIN 1961 TUR 21:56 0:46:17
20 352 ABDULLAH USTA 1959 TUR 22:11 0:46:46
21 523 MUHARREM OLGUN 1961 TUR 21:56 0:46:53
22 210 FUAT BOZAK 1960 TUR 23:03 0:47:06
23 458 HÜSEYIN ÇOBAN 1960 TUR 22:57 0:47:21



35 220 VELI ÖZÇELIK 1955 TUR 26:32:00 0:55:43

50 128 NECDET UZUN 1961 TUR 31:24:00 1:04:17

34 144 FATIH ÇELIK 1955 TUR 25:56:00 0:55:30

25 563 ROCKY MCGREGOR 1963 TUR 22:08 0:47:46
26 121 KEMAL PULAT 1960 TUR 23:08 0:47:46
27 607 TUNCER ÜNALAN 1959 TUR 23:11 0:48:33
28 686 METIN TURUNÇ 1960 TUR 23:19 0:48:35
29 186 MUHSIN ŞENCAN 1960 TUR 22:57 0:49:45
30 150 EŞREF KÜÇÜKKAYA 1962 TUR 23:12 0:49:50
31 457 HAKAN SAYAR 1962 TUR 23:51 0:50:13
32 225 ADNAN CEYLAN 1962 TUR 23:46 0:50:29
33 110 FEDAI KÜRTÜL 1961 TUR 25:27:00 0:51:19
34 181 BINALI KILIÇ 1963 TUR 23:14 0:51:41
35 593 ŞAHAN ILSEVEN 1963 TUR 24:39:00 0:51:56
36 166 AYHAN ÖZSOY 1962 TUR 25:12:00 0:52:34
37 137 ABDULLAH ZENGIN 1959 TUR 26:17:00 0:53:03
38 197 AYDIN ŞENEL 1961 TUR 25:26:00 0:53:03
39 282 ATILLA AŞOL 1961 TUR 26:29:00 0:53:50
40 245 MEHMET ÇOLULAR 1963 TUR 27:10:00 0:54:34
41 224 LEVENT ÇIMEN 1963 TUR 26:28:00 0:54:47
42 502 MUZAFFER GÜVEN 1959 TUR 25:18:00 0:55:02
43 254 YAVUZ KALKANLI 1963 TUR 26:45:00 0:55:47
44 477 JOHN CROFOOT 1960 GBR 28:13:00 0:55:50
45 442 GÜRSEL PEKTAŞ 1963 TUR 26:41:00 0:57:04
46 203 ERCAN BELDAG 1959 TUR 28:08:00 0:57:38
47 473 ILKER URFALI 1963 TUR 29:23:00 0:58:45
48 671 ALI RIZA KÜÇÜKOSMAN 1959 TUR 28:40:00 0:59:33
49 440 GANIME NALBANTOGLU 1963 TUR 31:03:00 1:03:44

51 283 UGUR ALKAYA 1963 TUR 30:31:00 1:07:29

50-54 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1513 HÜSEYIN ÖZKUL 1954 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 20:09 0:41:22
2 494 MITHAT ALTIN 1958 TUR 20:08 0:41:23
3 693 SELAHATTIN SAIDOGLU 1957 TUR 20:17 0:42:10
4 125 AYDIN OGUZ 1954 TUR 21:18 0:43:51
5 191 ERDEM AKDOGAN 1956 TUR 21:18 0:44:17
6 669 ARIF HİKMET BİLDİK 1958 TUR 21:23 0:44:19
7 562 ROGER BEJJANI 1957 LIB 21:22 0:44:50
8 529 METIN SARI 1955 TUR 21:38 0:45:03
9 248 SELAHATTIN ÖNER 1957 TUR 22:58 0:46:31

10 160 ILHAN INAN 1958 TUR 23:11 0:46:58
11 239 SAVAŞ AKYOL 1956 TUR 22:29 0:47:20
12 490 LEVENT ÖGET 1958 TUR 23:56 0:47:51
13 1534 OSMAN ŞAYBAZ 1957 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:05 0:48:02
14 564 RÜŞTÜ KURT 1955 TUR 23:11 0:48:04
15 514 MÜFIT SIRIŞ 1955 TUR 24:25:00 0:48:50
16 486 KAZIM KAYA 1954 TUR 22:58 0:49:26
17 541 NEBIL ER 1958 TUR 24:31:00 0:49:38
18 668 ZEKERIYA YILMAZ 1957 TUR 24:27:00 0:50:02
19 600 TACETTIN KALKAN 1958 TUR 24:34:00 0:50:08
20 256 MEHMET MAZLUM ÖZPAĞDA 1957 TUR 24:49:00 0:50:22
21 678 MEHMET AKGÖZ 1958 TUR 23:35 0:50:43
22 241 MERALI ÖZEL 1955 TUR 25:06:00 0:50:52
23 240 MUSTAFA OGUZ 1955 TUR 24:12:00 0:51:48
24 171 ABDÜLMECIT BINGÖL 1958 TUR 27:16:00 0:52:10
25 385 AYHAN TOKMAKOGLU 1958 TUR 25:41:00 0:52:12
26 660 ALI RIZA LAFÇI 1956 TUR 25:48:00 0:52:27
27 1516 HILMI MERT 1955 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 25:08:00 0:52:37
28 195 MENDUE LUTFIJA 1954 ALB 25:26:00 0:53:03
29 452 HÜDAYIM KAVRIK 1957 TUR 24:09:00 0:53:18
30 394 BORA BÜYÜKYÜKSEL 1956 TUR 23:10 0:53:19
31 162 MANSUR OCAKOGLU 1956 TUR 26:16:00 0:53:51
32 519 MEHMET SALAR 1957 TUR 25:25:00 0:53:54
33 221 SALIM GÜVENER 1955 TUR 26:28:00 0:54:47



11 526 MURAT ALTUN 1944 TUR 25:55:00 0:55:07

48 196 KAMIL UZUN 1954 TUR 32:46:00 1:09:54

32 127 FETHI GÖÇEK 1951 TUR 32:47:00 1:08:52

10 530 NAZMI CINER 1947 TUR 24:34:00 0:54:53

36 553 ÖMER ŞERIF EROL 1956 TUR 26:28:00 0:56:09
37 670 NADIR EROL 1955 TUR 26:21:00 0:56:27
38 109 SELÇUK SIKÇA 1954 TUR 27:06:00 0:59:09
39 174 SATILMIŞ DOGAN 1958 TUR 27:48:00 0:59:22
40 250 KADIR RECEP GÜCÜK 1955 TUR 28:53:00 1:00:55
41 242 AZIZ KAHRAMAN 1956 TUR 29:33:00 1:02:49
42 672 ŞABAN ILIMSEVER 1958 TUR 29:44:00 1:02:52
43 475 ILHAMI ÖZER 1958 TUR 30:46:00 1:03:25
44 1008 SADI TÜRKKAL 1957 TUR 31:08:00 1:03:53
45 557 ÖMER FARUK SÖKMEN 1954 TUR 29:43:00 1:05:40
46 253 BEHÇET TÜRKER EMIR 1955 TUR 30:21:00 1:07:48
47 676 AYDEMIR KINALI 1954 TUR 31:24:00 1:07:52

49 112 HIZIR YAZICI 1954 TUR 33:18:00 1:11:15

55-59 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 148 MEHMET KUDRET KUPŞİ 1952 TUR 18:18 0:39:14
2 15 RAIKO PENEV 1950 BUL 19:17 0:40:10
3 169 HASAN ULUDAG 1952 TUR 20:14 0:43:36
4 545 OSMAN GÜLEZ 1949 TUR 21:09 0:43:40
5 228 NAIL ÇEKIÇ 1951 TUR 21:04 0:43:52
6 510 MIKE FRIEDL 1951 TUR 21:52 0:44:30
7 459 HASAN NARLIOGLU 1949 TUR 21:02 0:44:53
8 685 CEMIL AKYOL 1952 TUR 21:54 0:45:39
9 116 MEHMET GÜLÇUR 1951 TUR 21:55 0:45:44

10 621 DENIS MARSCHAL 1952 FRA 22:00 0:46:27
11 465 IBRAHIM FINDIK 1951 TUR 22:35 0:47:00
12 1533 MEHMET BOZKURT 1950 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:05 0:47:51
13 227 ŞAHIN BIRCAN 1952 TUR 23:13 0:48:45
14 391 BAHATTIN KIYMAN 1953 TUR 24:19:00 0:48:49
15 375 ABDURRAHMAN ÇOLAK 1951 TUR 23:37 0:48:57
16 690 YILMAZ KAHRAMAN 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:04
17 235 MEHMED MELIH TERAZ 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:04
18 430 FARUK IŞLETME 1953 TUR 23:42 0:49:13
19 359 ABDULLAH KENGIL 1952 TUR 24:01:00 0:49:55
20 177 GÜNEŞ ERINÇ 1950 TUR 24:18:00 0:50:41
21 285 YILMAZ OZAN 1950 TUR 24:43:00 0:51:31
22 489 LEVENT SOYKUT 1953 TUR 25:37:00 0:52:41
23 441 GÜNDÜZ AYDINLAR 1952 TUR 25:42:00 0:52:42
24 1522 HÜRMET EFE 1952 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 25:39:00 0:52:49
25 16 IVAN PETROV 1953 BUL 25:53:00 0:53:06
26 114 SÜREYYA BAYAZIT TUR 1950 TUR 25:33:00 0:53:29
27 684 YUSUF ÖZER 1952 TUR 26:00:00 0:53:54
28 616 YILDIRIM YAR 1952 TUR İKOCAELI ATLET ZM SPOR 27:01:00 0:55:08
29 149 ERGIN AKYÜZ 1951 TUR 27:28:00 0:55:10
30 482 KEMAL HAN 1951 TUR 26:08:00 0:55:32
31 1009 IZZET TÜRKKAL 1953 TUR 31:42:00 1:05:59

33 122 ALI ATLIER 1952 TUR 33:29:00 1:09:40

60-64 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 237 HÜSEYIN DOGAN 1947 TUR 19:16 0:40:53
2 226 NECATI ÇETECI 1948 TUR 20:27 0:42:38
3 698 FERIT YAVUZ 1947 TUR 21:32 0:44:22
4 392 BAHATTIN LUGAL 1946 TUR 23:00 0:48:07
5 551 ÖMER ERSOY 1946 TUR 23:17 0:48:42
6 180 MEHMET ÇILEK 1948 TUR 23:41 0:49:01
7 582 SAFFET KAHRAMAN 1947 TUR 24:19:00 0:51:18
8 603 TURGUT YÜKSEL 1944 TUR 25:30:00 0:51:51
9 509 MUAMMER GÖKSEL 1948 TUR 24:32:00 0:52:59



8 1185 SUSANNE ÖNER 1966 GER 31:27:00 1:08:51

12 689 HAMDULLAH AVCI 1945 TUR 28:31:00 0:58:59

10 193 ISMAIL IBRAHIM ERTÜZ 1943 TUR 29:21:00 1:02:39

4 425 EMIN KARABOGA 1934 TUR 30:54:00 1:05:37

2 132 YÜKSEL AKTI 1931 TUR 26:19:00 0:55:11

9 1057 BURCU TUZCU 1978 TUR 29:24:00 1:00:30

4 1183 SIMA MCGREGOR 1969 TUR 28:35:00 1:00:22

7 1052 FATMA KILIÇ 1964 TUR 31:16:00 1:04:50

13 396 BINALI ÇIÇEK 1947 TUR 27:29:00 1:02:03

65-69 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 151 HASAN KINALI 1940 TUR 21:14 0:44:16
2 182 HADI ÖZBAL 1943 TUR 22:44 0:46:42
3 1514 VEDAT DOGRUVAR 1940 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 23:13 0:48:27
4 168 ABDULLAH HÜRCAN 1939 TUR 23:38 0:49:47
5 1529 ZÜLKER ÇAKMAK 1941 TUR BURSA MAST.ATLETIZM KUL 24:05:00 0:51:00
6 688 MUZAFFER KILIÇOGLU 1941 TUR 25:30:00 0:51:16
7 233 MEHMET KIRAZ 1941 TUR 26:39:00 0:56:06
8 145 RIDVAN ŞARDA 1940 TUR 27:39:00 0:56:17
9 170 NURETTIN DEMIREL 1941 TUR 29:33:00 1:02:07

11 113 SABRI HERIŞ 1943 TUR 32:47:00 1:11:25

70-74 Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 152 ABDULLAH EMIR 1934 TUR 24:55:00 0:51:06
2 106 ILHAN KART 1938 TUR 26:25:00 0:55:20
3 218 AHMET AFACAN 1938 TUR 28:43:00 1:01:00

5 677 HALIL KAYMAZ 1937 TUR 39:23:00 1:24:44

75+ Men
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 183 OSMAN YAVUZ 1930 TUR 23:59 0:50:01

3 260 MURAT YILMAZ 1070 TUR 26:52:00 0:58:55

30-34 Women
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1064 ALEMITU BEKALA DEGF 1977 TUR 16:04 0:33:18
2 1005 NATALIA CHERKES 1976 MDA 16:18 0:33:47
3 1004 RASHIDA KHAIRUDINOV 1975 RUS 17:09 0:36:21
4 1182 RAHIME ÇOTUK 1978 TUR 18:00 0:38:15
5 1063 GÜLCAN ÇELIK 1975 TUR 0:41:06
6 1179 NEILL SUSANNA 1974 SWE 24:32:00 0:49:30
7 1206 DILAY ÇELEBI 1978 TUR ITÜ SPOR KULÜBÜ 24:33:00 0:52:44
8 1101 HAYRIYE DEMIRCAN 1974 TUR 28:01:00 0:57:43

10 1059 ÖZLEM YASMUT 1976 TUR 31:24:00 1:03:17

35-39 Women
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1006 SVETLANA TKACH 1969 MDA 18:08 0:37:46
2 1176 LÜTFIYE KAYA 1971 TUR 20:28 0:42:55
3 1054 HANIFE AYAZ 1973 TUR 26:55:00 0:57:07

5 1408 KADRIYE ERGIN 1971 TUR 36:11:00 1:15:48

40-44 Women
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1069 GÜLŞEN AŞIKOGLU 1967 TUR 17:34 0:36:48
2 1180 NURGÜN SAYAR 1964 TUR 23:03 0:48:47
3 1062 NERMIN YILMAZER 1965 TUR 26:29:00 0:53:27
4 1175 JOSIANE GERARD 1967 TUR 27:28:00 0:57:42
5 1053 ZEHRA ŞEN 1965 TUR 27:52:00 0:58:48
6 1060 BELGIN ERTEN 1964 TUR 29:03:00 1:01:43



5 1056 BAHAR EREN KURU 1963 TUR 31:23:00 1:03:17

3 1067 NAIME HALILOGLU 1958 TUR 26:46:00 0:56:09
4 1017 SEPTEMVRINA KOSTOV 1950 BUL BULGARIAN ECONOMIC UNIV 31:09:00 1:02:52

45-49 Women
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1071 BAKIYE DURAN 1959 TUR 20:15 0:42:24
2 1102 FIRUZAN ÜNAL 1963 TUR 27:17:00 0:56:08
3 1173 FULYA FRIEDL 1959 TUR 28:24:00 0:59:19
4 1055 AYSEL UZUN 1961 TUR 29:19:00 1:00:37

6 1181 NESLIHAN BILECIK 1959 TUR 31:18:00 1:06:06

50+ Women
Place Bib Name Last Name YOB Nation Club 5km Time

1 1171 EILEEN AYDINLAR 1955 GBR 24:04:00 0:50:47
2 1193 CHRISTIANE MARSCHA 1953 FRA 26:18:00 0:53:55
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